
DEPARTMENT OF ARCHITECTURE 

McGILL UNIVERSITY 

nAMSAY TRAOUAIH 
MONTREAL 

0..1 A, l' R 

W E CARLESS l~arch 29 1926 
,. R I 8 A 

The Principal. 

~cGill eniversity. 

"'"'ear Sir Arthur, 

I enclose a letter fI'om If.r Wintembnrg, of 

the Victoria lIemorjal 1!:useul!l, Ottawa, Mr iintemburg was here 

a short time a&;o U'1ii snen t several days in examining tr.e 

He regar~s tte~ ws of ~reat importance 

and I think t} at his sUl',~esti.ons are worth serious 8onsir'ieration. 

It ~i~~t be a goo1 t~in~ to enquire if t- e 

Depb.r~mer..t of Anthropology would permit l..r Wintemburg to 

catalogue this ma.terial, in return for a certain number of 

duplicate specimens. 

hi8 notes made here. 

He has promised to send us a copy of 

yours f'aity,f111Iy 



DEPARTMENT OF MINES 

CANADA 

VICTORIA MEMORIAL MUSEUM 

otta7a, March 26, 1926 

professor Ramsay Traqualr, 
Department of Architecture, 
McGUl Unlvers1 ty, , Montreal, Canada. 

Dear professor TraQualr:-

, . 

I ha ve not had t lme to prepare fo" 

the tYp1st al.l the notes of S'1C~i ens 1n the Redputh Museum, 

u~~ wnGn t ey are ~yp~written I bh'll be pleased to forward 

copies for use in the cataloging of mate.rial, as you. 

suggested. 

I think 1t 1s very i ortant thut 

the archaeological materlal from the site of Hoehelaga
l 

in ~ 

Redpath musewu) qhOUld be catal.ogued before the specimens 

bee e mixed witn those from other localities. Thle see~s 

have 0 ccurred. iD. one ()J'? tv~ 1 stanCf'!f'. 0 nel GSS n.~nd­

w1ll 
11.:;: g p~obablY :resUlt in others being sim1' n1 ry m1xed, 1f t 

1\ 

catalogutng ls del~yed, 

1 noticed a numlJ3r of dU-p\1.ca te 

casts of }>1-oe8 in the Redpath museum. There ere at least 

four o~ flve of each kinll. I wonder if 1t Wll1 be po ss1ble 

to get one of each klnd for the museu ~ere . 

I WoUl d be glad to get :reprlnts of 



of some of ¥o\lr articles on arch1 tecture and ul so the one 

on rugs and the arch1tecture of ol.d bulld1ng M u"ntreal 

W'T'1 t$~Y r car les s . Yl 

Yours sincerel Y, , 
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DEP'.£', OF ZOOLOGY 

McGJLI ... UNIVERSITY 

MONTREAL 

General Sir Arthur Currie , G. C • .. • 0 ., 

Prin ipal , 'cGill University . 

Dear Sir Arthur ,. 

September 29th , 1924 

In reply to your letter of 23rd inst ., I have received 

the co:lection of Pe~~sylvanian stone implements presented to the Redpath 

;[useum by lr . F ._· .1..cCann through Mr . {. Sabine an~ am hav:'ng them photo­

gr phed . 

Yours very truly , 



Store Houses 2-4 Alletta St. 
Concrete Products Factory 

64 Phila St. 

AB prices subject to change without 
notice. All agreements contingent 
upon Strikes, Accidents, Fire or 
Causes Beyond Our Control 

• RITCHIE BROS . 
GENERAL BUILDING CONSTRUCTION . 

15 Maple Avenue 

SARATOGA SPRINGS, N. Y. 

Feb 22,24. 

Sir Arthur.Currle, 
Principal McGill University., 
Montreal P.Q.Canada. 

Sir :: 

We have shipped to-day by American R.R.Express 

Office Phone 1276 
Residence Phone 1552 
Residence Phone 1529 

two specimens of Cryptzoon for the geological section 

of the Colleee,our sending these petrified plcnts 

redeems a promise of our Mr John when he called on you on 

the morning of Feb 12th. 

It seems unnecessary for us to attempt to describe 

the origin of these aquatic plants,as we feel sure your 

Dr Bancroft is well able to do so. 

When they arrive to-morrow will you please have some 

one get the formal release from tl1e Customs Dept. 

J/c. 

We beg to remain Sir Arthur, 
Yours faithfully, 

Fitchic Bros. 

/~7~~ 



START EXPRESS SHI~MENTS RIGHT. 

UNIFORM EXPRESS RECEIPT 
en. Gom1lll1l7 wm Dot IJ87 OYer 1110. In Cl8II8 of lOllS, or 110 cents IMIr pound. actual welcht, for 811,. daipment In es:ceY of 

100 pounds, unleu a creater value is declared and charCetl lor such creater value paW. 
t ' 

AMERICAN EXPRESS CO. (~~) 
(PrlDled ID U. s. A..J 

I~U~~i~~~--~~--______ ~~ ______ ~ __________ ~ ____ _ 
NON-NEGOTIABLE AECEfPT 

Received. from~----------__ '--_--=--...J.. __ :subject to the Classification and 

_...,;.. __ --=:....;;;.:"-:-~ ___ --........ I,;..-.--'--....:----:....----=---, value herein dec:lared. by shipper 
~ __________ ~ ___________________________________________ 'dol~. 

COnsigned. to~ ____________ ~~ __ ~ ____________________ ~~~------~--~---

A~t ______ ~~~ __ ~~ __ ~ __ ~ ____ ~ ____ ~~ __ ~~ __ ~--~-L~~----, 

-----~-------------- CharJ., ~ ,. 
Which the Compan)' aarrees to earJT upon the terms and conditions printed Oft the back henot. to ~;, ~ ~per _rees. and as evidence thereof accepts and silnd tbiB ~t. . 

shipper PortheCmPBDJ' 

NO'I'E-'rhe Compan,.'s cl1arce, elI:copt upon ordlnar711ve lltoek. ill dependent upon the value of the PI'O~, as deelanJll 
or released ~l the shipper. If the shipper desires to rel_ tbe value to ,50 for an), sblpment of 100 po..-s fit" ~!alibo4; 
exoeedinll\ nn,. cents per pound. actual weicht. for an), .hlp~ent In eXOeBS of 100 poundll,theValultma,.'be ,. 
luertinc 'not exceedinc $5\)." or "not .,,,ceedlnc lift)' cents per ~und," in whicb CB8e the compan,.'s ...,UIQ Is ted ... -
an amount net exceedinc tbe val ue so declared or rel-.l. 

PLACE YOUR NAME AND ADDRESS ON ,BOTH INSIDE AND OUTSIDE OF EACH SHIPMENT .. 



TERMS AND CONDITIONS. 
1. The pro...tslons of tht~ roeelpt shall inure to the benefit ot and 

be binding upon the oon~ol", the consignee. and all carri0rs han­
dlini this shipment, and sWill apply to any reconsi~ent, or return 
thereof. 

2. In consideration of the rate charged for carrying said property, 
wluch Is depl)Ildont upon the value thereof and is based upon an 
agreed vallla~lon of not excood1n illty dolla.rs for any shipment of 
100 poull\1s or less, and not exceeding fifty cents per pound, actual 
weight, for any eWpmtllt in exc~ of 100 pounds, unless a. greater 
,-alue Is dec~rOllat tM timo of eWpment, tile Shipper a.grces tMt the 
company Sh3.1l not be liable tu any event for more than Mlr dollars 
for any shipment ot 100 pounds or lcs.s, or for mora than mty cents 
PCI' pound, nctullI wclo:bt, for any shipment wclOthln~ more thal1100 
})ound,~, unlees a greater value is stated hClt'cin. Unless a greator 
valllO is declared and stated herein the ShiPper agrees that the value 
of the ~hijl1Uent is as hst above Bet out ant that tho liability ot the 
company shall in no ovent exceed such value. 

3. Unless causod by Its own nellligenco OP that of Its agents, 
the company shall not be liable for-

a. DlJ!Cl'once in weight or quantity caused by shrinkage, 
leakage, or evaporation. 

b. Too death. injury, or escape 01 live freight. 
C, Loss 01 mouE'Y, bullion, tiollds. coupons, jel'l'elry, precious 

Iltones, vitluable .paIJCrs, or other matter of extraordinary 
val'uo, unless such IU'ticles aro enumerated in the receipt. 

f. Unless causod In whole or In part by Its own negligence OP 
Ithat of I ts agents, the company shall not be liable for loss, damage. 
,or delay ('.ausoo by-

6. Tbe act or default of the shipper or owner. 
b. 'I'11e naturo of th~rcDCl·ty, or defect or luherent vice therein. 
e. Improper or iiufl'\Cll'iht packlng, scouring. or addressing. 
(I. 'l'ho Act of 0 ,piililic enemies, authority ot law, quaran­

tino, rlctq, std 'ea, POt'i1s of navigation, the hazardS or dan­
gers llicidcnt to a stato of war, or occurrenco tu custOIllJl 
wl1l'CIh\')u~o. 

e. TIlo e:O:!ltll!nation by, or partial dollvery to, the consignee of 
O. O. D. sil1pmcnts. 

t. D1)liv~.ry under instructions of consi:;nor or consignoo at sta­
t1dilS v;llOre there is no agent et the company after such ship­
nmnt~ ll~ve bc~ left at suell stations. 

5. Pacl~i::M contaimng t'raglle articles or a.rtlcles c.onsistingwholly 
or tu part OJ moc3 must be so marked and bo packed so as to tusure 
safe transporUl,ion by <>:o:pl't''!S with ("(linary eare. 

6. When cee,"'1;::ncd to '" placQ at which the express company has 
no office, shlm:nenM ptust ~ marked with the namo of the e"press 
station at ;wMCh dclLVCl'Y mll be aret'T)ted or bo marked with for­
wardIng rUrOOtlons if to go tJeyond tho ()~press company's lino by a 
carrier other than an e;'tpress company. 11' no~ so mo.rked shipments 
,Vill be refused. 

7. Excopt where the loss. damalrll, or injurY eomplc.ined of is due 
to delay or damage while beillg loaded or Ulllou.dcd. or damaifll(l tu 
transit by ca.rclc~~ness or negligence, as conditions procedenc to re· 
~overy clailllll must Qe made tu writing to the origiua.tin" or deliver­
mg carriers within SlX months after deliverv of the property or in 
case of failurO to make delivery, then within 's1x months and tl!tecn 
days after dMo of shipment; and suits for loss. damago or delay shall 
be Instituted only within two years and ono day after the date whon 
notlco In writing is given by the carrier to the claimant that tha car­
rier has disallowed the claim or any part or parts tilereof. 

8. If any O. O. D. is not pMd within thitty days afrer noUce of 
non.dollvery lla~ been mailed to the shipper the company may at its 
option return the pro/?"rty to the consignor. 

9. Free dcllver;Y will not be made at points where the company 
maintainS no delivery service; at points whero delivery service is 
~lntained tree delivery w1ll not bo made at addresses beyond the 
established and publishod delivery limits. 

Special Additional "rovl~lonll a. to ShIpments F'orwarded by 
Vessel from the United Statel to Placel In 

Foreign Countries. 
10. It the destinnt10n specified in this receipt Is in a foreign coun­

try the property covered hereby shall. as to transit over ocean routes 
and by their foreign connections to such dostinaLion. 1>0 subject to all 
the torms and conditions 01 the rucE\ipts or bills of lading of ocean 
carriors as accepted by the companl1 for the shlpmcnt. and of foreign 
carriers partIcipating tu the transportatIon. and as to sucb transit is 
accopted for transpol'1;ation and delivery subject to tile acts. lading'S. 
lli.ws, rcgulat1ons, and customs. of over-sea and foreign carriers, cUs' 
todians. and governments, their employees and agents. 

11 Tho company shn.ll not be liable for any loss, damage, or delay 
to said shipr,nents over ocean routes and tileir foreign connections, 
the destination of which is in a fo1'el"n counl~'y, occurring outside 
the boundarJes of the Uniwd States, whlch m:lY be occasioned by any 
such acts, ladings, laws, regulations, or cus(.oms. Claims for loss, 
damage or d~lay must be m~do.tu wr~ting t9 the ~rricr .at the port 
of G.."l:port or to the carrier ISsumg tlus rCColpt Within nme months 
after delivory of the property at said port or, tu case of failure to 
m~ke such delivery, then w1thin nine months and Mt,een. days ~ftcr 
date of shipment; and claims so made against said d!'.1ivermg 01' ISl!U­
ing carrier shall be deemed to havo been mad3 agaInst any carner 
wJiich m~tY bo liable hereunder., Unless claims arc so made the car-
rier shall llOt be liable. . 

12. It is bereby agreed that tho pr~lPerty dcstlllcd to sueh foreIgn 
countries, and assessahle with forelgn ~overnmcntal or. customs 
duties, tn..'l:es. or charf:cs, may be stopped m transit at tor.elgn ports, 
frontiers or depositOries, and there hel(l pending exammatlOn. assess­
ments, and payments, and such duties and charges. when advanced 
by the company, ahaU be come a lien on the property. 



Ue.srl. Rltchie Bros., 
15 aple ATenue. 
Saratoga Springs. N. Y • 

.»ear Slra:-

March 6th, 1924. 

It 8ives .. much pleaaure to In~orm yoU that the two box •• o~ Geolog1cal speci".a. 
10 klnd17 40nated by yOU, bave arrived 8a~e17 and 
the speol •• na are DO" On eXh1bit18J1 121 OUI" Ku •• UII. 

they have been great17 &4aire4 
by all Who have .een the. and cODatitute a valwable 
addItlon to Our COllectIon. 

Let me assure you agaIn that 
.cGl11 UnIveraity highly apprec1at •• your kln4ne.l. 

With all go04 wl.he. aDd aakiDg 
to be kIndly remembered to ar. John BitOhI., I am, 

Prinoipal. 

I / 



F& • cCsDn. Esq., 
201 State Strae • 
Fort Scott, Kansas. 

Dear rr. cCann:-

Septe bar 23rd.1924. 

I hay just been informed by 
your friend ro ·f • Sabln that you have been good 
enough to ' make a gIft to cGl11 University of a 
collection ot pr historic axes a~d arrowheads found 
by you while mIning in Pennsylvania • 

• e shall be very glad indeed to 
add these to the Ethnoloclcal Depart ent ot our, 
Redpath useum. and sincerely app~eclate the interest 
you have shown in the :Jn1 ve· ~ 1 ty. 

With all good ishes, I an, 

Yours faithfully, 

Pr1ncipal. 



Dr. A. S. Wl1ley, 
Bedpath ~u8eum, 
MoGlll unlTerslty. 

Dear Dr. Wl11eY4-

Sept .. ber 23rd. 1924 • 

• 

I am enclosing herewlth letter 
troa ~r. Wm. Sablne with retereDoe to a sltt o~ 
oerta)D ethnologloal specl ... _, alao a oopy ot -7 
reply thereto. , 

I would be plea.e4 It you would 
arrange to haTe these speclmens called tor, aa 
8ucsested in .r. Sabi.e's letter. 

tOurs talthtul17. 

PrlDolpal • 

• 



BUCHAN'S 
LIMITED 

• 

'. 

.... • 

• 

10 CATHCART STREET. 

MONTREAL. 

(' - , • 

TELEPHONE UPTOWN 8326 

CABL E ADDRESS 

"BUCHANLID" 

A . B . C . CODE 5TH EDITION. 



l~rch 22nd, 1923. 

My dear Sir Arthur: 

Mr. C. e Stanley, who is a member 

of the Rhodes Scholarship Selection COmmittee, 

has written me the attached letter relative to 

an ornithological collection belonging to Mr. 

nderson, Chaudiere Basin. I do not presume 

that it has ever been the policy of the University 

to purchase these collections but perhaps you will 

desire to have the head of the Natural History 

Department communicate with Mr. Stanley. 

Sir Arthur Currie, .::. C. B., LIJe D. , 
PrinCipal, 

McGill University, 

2, Iz::r~ ~~, . 
~ dAJ t.fnL rUJ~ ~4, 

h1 hL/~ ~ CC ~ ~u 28(~020. 



Col., S t en 1 e y, E s q 0 • 

0/. of Buchan's Limited, 
10 Cathcart street, 
!!ontreal. 

))oar Slr:-

l~arch 

Twenty-snventh 
1923 

r. E. W. Bentty has for arded' me 
your letter relative to an ornithological collection 
boloncin[ to Mro Anderson of Chaudiere Basin; 

~hlB oollection seomo a valuable ono 
but at the present time ;e h ve no r OD to house it 
in our Museum and I would respectfully sugrost th.at 
tne Provln~lal authorities be approached. 'Some time 
aeo you ~ay remember it es announ~ed in tne Press 
that the Provincial Govornmont had assiened funds for 
a museum in Uontreal. 

Yours faithfully, 

Prin'clpal. 



PETER REDPATH MUSEUM , 

Mc GI LL UNIVERSITY 

••• 

. .... J,1arch. 27th .... 1.91..3 

Sir Arthur Currie, G. C. M. G., K.C.B., 

Principal, YcGill University. 

Dear Sir Arthur, 

There really is hDt room enough in this Museum to exhibit the 

Anderson Collection, although the Canadian Hawks and Owls would be a desirable 

acquisition. 
I would submit that some policy is wanted regarding the Mu­

seum question viz. as to whether the University will undertake to furnish the 

public with Museum amenities in addition to academic requirements. 

Some time ago it was announced in the Press that the Provin­

cial Government had assigned funds for a museum in Montreal. A first class 

museum is an attraction in a great city and it might be possible to seoure an 

official pronouncement. 

On the other hand if there were any prospect that McGill 

would make a high effort to take up the project on a large scale, the Anderson 

collection would form a valuable nucleus; and, if the McCord museum is to 

have its quarters changed, a move could be made for a more extensive progra~e. 

Otherwise I would suggest that owing to lack of space the 

offer must be declined and that the Provincial authorities be approached. 

Yours Sincerely, 
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18th Fobruary, ~930 . 

n. q •• 

London, 

of J roh ooloey In J ru lor.l. 
anch t Squa.r" 

ne1o.nd. 

Do r ·~r. 0 non 

Of Oth Janu 
St f h 

rnplenen t 
tions 0 192 

nd on bohalf Of h 
ha.nk you 'Slno r 17 for your coy 
onnting th S i plem nt • 

our f i thfullT" 

Prlnclp 1. 



Pro 

11' br Oory 21 t. 

1 9 3 0 • 

A so P laooutoloC7. 
Pet r 
·~oG 11 

D o.r Prot s or 1 r1", 

I m nolo inc 
r~l(' i od from 

n nn, S crot ry ot the 
rohe. ology in J rual n. 
t 2 Hind 1t., ! noh t r 

Square. London. -. 1. 1 und r tand that 
flint i pIon nta trom.tho Shukbah C v 

tIon of 192 h oh h mentIon h 
n r 0 iv 4 t the R dp th ~u un~ 

I ho.v okno-
1 g th te r oOipt of the box. It 
~thine furthor is n oa B ry ill you 

pl a rl t to r. OV nd an your clf • . . 

For your in­
formation I n a1 0 lng the unrt rly 
State ont ot the Pal tin Explor tion und 
in ,hloh i inoorporate t e Bull tin of the 
Joruual n Sohool of Arch logy. 

Yours r Ithtully. 

Principal. 



George A. ~ore Esq., 
Secretar:; , 
Peter Red th seumv 
'cGi11 Unlver Ity 

Dear Sir: 

In rePly to your letter o~ May 8th. 
additional pace for th to 10 loal oollectlon, 1 
I will be very glad 1nde to s e you if you 11 call 
your convenience to disc ~ the rntter .. 

ndly telephone for n appoln nt. 

Sincerely your , 

Acting PrincIpal 

15th. 1929 

concerning 
~ tha.t 

o etime at 

, 



PETER REDPATH MUSEUM 
McGILL UNIVERSITY 

a.rt n, 
Act ng ~inc'pa~, 

.. :cGill Un ver i ty. 

Dear ..,ir:-

.. . . 

..f:;.y.. 8th. .. . .. 

T11e Lyman Bequest 0 .... i tee, ~t a 
meetint; held on !>ril leth, at :h':'ch t ' e fol10\1 r.g ,ere 
present: Dr. • i:ley, ., man, .. ~r . A. Gibson, Do. n on 
Ento~olo~st, rof. 7.H. Brittain o~ 1acDonald ollege, .• P. 

inn, Curator, and. George • . :oore, ecretary, it as con­
s1dered advisable to call your attention to the fact that 
the room at the .!.useum, for ',rhich a rent"l of cIo5C~., annualy 

s paid to the University O"lt of tte Lyman B0q"1 st, is rap ' "ly 
becomin..:; ina::lequat to O'lse tr'3 Collections and Library. 
This collection s .,1de1y u ed 'for research b v siting 
Entomolocists and is an asset to .. ~cGill Uni r<>i·. VIe Vloul', 
th r fo et . n . e a consideration of ad11 t · onal _ ace an" 
woulc.. express the wish that the rental of the room might be 
reduced to a nominal figure. 

It i proposed to make a feature ihibition 
on the eround floor of t e _ edpath ,~use'Um dllring ~onvocation 

eek wh ch ':'s ::'1kely to aHrnct .nany visitors. 

yo~ trw.y, 



presttleltt's ~fttce. 

Decer!1ber 20, 1928 

Dear Colonel 30vey: 

Sir er tram ,'indle, formerly ::?resident of Cork, and 

before thnt Dean of and Erofessor of .~atomy in the meuical school of the 

University of Birninc;ham, has been, as you are probably aware, for five 

or six years lecturer in St. :.:ichael t s and our special lecturer in Ethnology. 

O.'ling to illness he will no longer be able to act in these positions, much 

to our regret. He is now disposing Of a collection of specimens that he has 

acquired over a period of many years. In the University we should havo been 

glad to purcnase tham from 11im for our museum were it not tnat the museum already 

possesses most of tne speCimens, and it woulu not be fair for us to pick out 

tne few of whicn we have no exa>::lples and perhaps spoil the collection as a whole . 

Our Professor :':acIlwraith9 who is in charge of Ethnology, has gone over the 

collection carefully and can recommend it unreservedly. Its contents and 

character are as follows: Seventy-five speCimens, acquired with discrimination 

over a long period of years. it contains European Palaeollthic, Neollthic , 

and Bronze ll.ge tools and Weal)OnS includinO" the most important types, several . , ""'<~ 

of which come from the original sites from \':hich the industr,{ has been name d. 

Especially fine are an English celt with expanded cutting surface, a Neolithlc 

~anish axe, a dagger of the same age from the same area, and a perforated stone 

axe from Sweuen. In addition tnere are tnree interesting eoliths, and a few 

•. oman objects. 

The price tnat Sir BertraJ!! \/i!ldle has been putting upon it is 

.$250 , which rrofessor ::acIlwrai th thinks is not unreasonable. 

I &n writing to you just on the chance that you might wish to 
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• have it in your museum. If you do not wish it I think he will offer it 

next to some American university. 

',lishing you the compliments of the Season, and hoping that 

you are getting good word from Sir Arthur Currie, 

Colonel 1. Bovey, 
XcGill Uni versi ty, 
Montreal, • 

I am, 

Yours sincerely, 

President. 



I ntu-department Correspondence 

MCGILL UNIVERSITY 

E. L. Zudah. Esq •• 
Se.retary. Museum. Committee. 

Dear )(re .zudah, 

Ye. will Bote the enclosed letter from 

Mr. Seton-Ka~r aakiag if the preh1storic 8toae te.ls 

he presented to the P ter Redpath Muse.m are exhibited 

er not, aad alao the two eards he •• clas... Ca. 

you anaw.r hia letter (telllag him tlB t we are at 

preaent wIthout a Principal) ? 

Yours fa t thtul1,.. 

Prinoipal·. Seeretar,r 


